
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors


1 Track 1 338 days Fri 12/1/17 Tue 3/19/19


2 Evaluate Actions 80 days Fri 12/1/17 Thu 3/22/18


3 Determine Alternatives 10 days Fri 3/23/18 Thu 4/5/18 2


4 NEPA 181 days Fri 4/6/18 Fri 12/14/18


5 Write Alternatives 30 days Fri 4/6/18 Thu 5/17/18 3


6 Biology Analysis 24 days Fri 5/18/18 Wed 6/20/18 5


7 Draft Environmental 

Assessment


20 days Fri 5/18/18 Thu 6/14/18 5


8 BDO Reviews Draft EA 10 days Fri 6/15/18 Thu 6/28/18 7


9 Revise Draft EA 10 days Fri 6/29/18 Thu 7/12/18 8


10 Reclamation and DWR 

review Draft EA


20 days Fri 7/13/18 Thu 8/9/18 9


1 1 Revise Draft EA 20 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/6/18 10


1 2 Publish Public Draft EA 1 day Fri 9/7/18 Fri 9/7/18 11


1 3 Public Comment Period 30 days Mon 9/10/18 Fri 10/19/18 12


14 Respond to Comments 15 days Mon 10/22/18Fri 11/9/18 13


1 5 Draft Final EA 20 days Mon 11/12/18Fri 12/7/18 14


16 Publish Final EA 5 days Mon 12/10/18Fri 12/14/18 15


17 ESA 198 days Fri 6/15/18 Tue 3/19/19


18 Draft Biological Assessmen40 days Fri 6/15/18 Thu 8/9/18 7


19 Services review Draft BA 20 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 9/6/18 18


20 Revise Draft BA 20 days Fri 9/7/18 Thu 10/4/18 19


21 Submit Draft BA to Service1 day Mon 11/12/18Mon 11/12/18 20,14


22 Formal Consultation 90 days Tue 11/13/18 Mon 3/18/19 21


23 BO for Track 1 1 day Tue 3/19/19 Tue 3/19/19 22


24 Outreach 197 days Fri 1/19/18 Mon 10/22/18


25 Meeting 1 (Actions) 1 day Fri 1/19/18 Fri 1/19/18


26 Meeting 2 (Alternatives) 1 day Fri 5/18/18 Fri 5/18/18 5


27 Meeting 3 (Biology Analysi1 day Thu 6/21/18 Thu 6/21/18 6


28 Meeting 4 (Workshop on 

Sections)


1 day Thu 8/23/18 Thu 8/23/18 10


29 Meeting 5 (Comments) 1 day Mon 10/22/18Mon 10/22/18 13


30 Track 2 502 days Fri 12/1/17 Mon 11/4/19


31 Publish NOI 20 days Fri 12/1/17 Thu 12/28/17


32 Public Scoping 20 days Fri 12/29/17 Thu 1/25/18 31


33 Analytical Tools 40 days Fri 12/1/17 Thu 1/25/18


34 Post‐Process Existing Info 60 days Fri 12/1/17 Thu 2/22/18


35 Analysis of 2‐3 storage 

surrogate alternatives


60 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 5/17/18 34,33,32


36 Define non‐flow measures 60 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 5/17/18 34


37 Define power and water 

marketability


60 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 5/17/18 34


38 Determine Proposed 

Legislation Changes


60 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 5/17/18 34


39 Modeling of any 

project‐specific components


60 days Fri 5/18/18 Thu 8/9/18 35


40 NEPA 291 days Fri 5/18/18 Fri 6/28/19


41 Draft Sections of EIS 60 days Fri 5/18/18 Thu 8/9/18 36


42 Complete Analysis in EIS 40 days Fri 8/10/18 Thu 10/4/18 39
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Track 1 Assumptions:

- No significant impacts

- Limited Scope (regulatory changes, no

upstream ops, no evaluation of "other stressors")

- Broad agreement and little controversy

- Limited stakeholder engagement

- No cooperating agency (water user) drafts

- No peer review of tools or documents

- Primarily qualitative analysis using existing info


Track 2 Assumptions:

- Limited stakeholder engagement

- No cooperating agency (water user) drafts

- No peer review of tools or documents

- Primarily qualitative analysis using existing info

- Benefits and impacts not quantitative

- Contracting available prior to NOI (did not occur)

- D.C. Review of NOA = 2 weeks


KHarrison 05/24/18 10:37:24: Track 1 Assumptions:
- No significant impacts
- Limited Scope (regulatory changes, no upstream ops, no evaluation of "other stressors")
- Broad agreement and little controversy
- Limited stakeholder engagement
- No cooperating agency (water user) drafts
- No peer review of tools or documents
- Primarily qualitative analysis using existing info
KHarrison 05/24/18 10:37:35: Track 2 Assumptions:
- Limited stakeholder engagement
- No cooperating agency (water user) drafts
- No peer review of tools or documents
- Primarily qualitative analysis using existing info
- Benefits and impacts not quantitative
- Contracting available prior to NOI (did not occur)
- D.C. Review of NOA = 2 weeks


ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors


43 BDO Review Draft EIS 10 days Fri 10/5/18 Thu 10/18/18 41,42


44 Revise EIS 10 days Fri 10/19/18 Thu 11/1/18 43


45 Reclamation and DWR 

review Draft EIS


10 days Fri 11/2/18 Thu 11/15/18 44


46 Revise EIS 10 days Fri 11/16/18 Thu 11/29/18 45


47 D.C. Review of Notice of 

Availability


10 days Fri 11/30/18 Thu 12/13/18 46


48 Publish Draft EIS 1 day Fri 12/14/18 Fri 12/14/18 47


49 Public Review Period 60 days Fri 12/14/18 Thu 3/7/19 47


50 Respond to Comments 20 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 4/4/19 49


51 Prepare Final Draft EIS 20 days Fri 4/5/19 Thu 5/2/19 50


52 BDO Review Draft EIS 10 days Fri 5/3/19 Thu 5/16/19 51


53 MP Review Final Draft EIS 10 days Fri 5/17/19 Thu 5/30/19 52


54 Revise EIS 10 days Fri 5/31/19 Thu 6/13/19 53


55 D.C. Review of Notice of 

Availability


10 days Fri 6/14/19 Thu 6/27/19 54


56 Release Final EIS 1 day Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19 55


57 ESA 172 days Fri 3/8/19 Mon 11/4/19


58  Draft Biological Assessme 40 days Fri 3/8/19 Thu 5/2/19 49


59  Services review Draft BA 20 days Fri 5/3/19 Thu 5/30/19 58


60  Revise Draft BA 20 days Fri 5/31/19 Thu 6/27/19 59


61  Submit Draft BA to Service1 day Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19 60


62 Formal Consultation 90 days Mon 7/1/19 Fri 11/1/19 61


63 BO on Track 2 1 day Mon 11/4/19 Mon 11/4/19 62


64 Outreach 271 days Wed 2/28/18 Wed 3/13/19


65 Meeting 1 (Actions) 1 day Wed 2/28/18 Wed 2/28/18 34


66 Meeting 2 (Alternatives) 1 day Thu 6/7/18 Thu 6/7/18 36,37


67 Meeting 3 (Workshop on 

Sections)


1 day Thu 10/25/18 Thu 10/25/18 43


68 Meeting 4 (Public Hearing)1 day Wed 1/9/19 Wed 1/9/19 48


69 Meeting 5 (Comments) 1 day Wed 3/13/19 Wed 3/13/19 49


70 Track 3 782 days Thu 1/4/18 Fri 1/1/21


71 American River Agency Mtg 1 day Thu 1/25/18 Thu 1/25/18


72 American River Workshop #21 day Wed 3/7/18 Wed 3/7/18


73 Trinity Agency Mtg 2 days Thu 1/4/18 Fri 1/5/18


74 Sacramento Agency Mtg 2 days Thu 4/5/18 Fri 4/6/18


75 Sacramento Workshop #1 1 day Wed 5/9/18 Wed 5/9/18


76 Sacramento Agency Mtg 1 day Thu 5/24/18 Thu 5/24/18


77 Sacramento Workshop #2 1 day Thu 6/14/18 Thu 6/14/18


78 One Project Tool 

Development


80 days Mon 4/9/18 Fri 7/27/18 74


79 Delta Agency Mtg 2 days Thu 5/24/18 Fri 5/25/18


80 Delta Workshop #1 1 day Wed 6/13/18 Wed 6/13/18


81 Delta Agency Mtg 1 day Wed 6/27/18 Wed 6/27/18


82 Delta Workshop #2 1 day Wed 7/11/18 Wed 7/11/18


83 Integration Workshops 40 days Wed 8/22/18 Tue 10/16/18 78


84 NEPA Compliance 578 days Wed 10/17/18Fri 1/1/21


85  Alternatives Developmen200 days Wed 10/17/18Tue 7/23/19
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Track 3 Assumptions:

- Limited stakeholder engagement after initial

brainstorming

- No incorporation of input from the public

- Single 20 day review periods for water user

review of EIS and BA

- No incorporation of peer review findings into

tools or documents

- D.C. Review of NOA = 2 weeks


KHarrison 05/24/18 10:38:18: Track 3 Assumptions:
- Limited stakeholder engagement after initial brainstorming
- No incorporation of input from the public
- Single 20 day review periods for water user review of EIS and BA
- No incorporation of peer review findings into tools or documents
- D.C. Review of NOA = 2 weeks


ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors


86 Initial Alternative 

Development and 

80 days Wed 

10/17/18


Tue 2/5/19 83


87  Draft Analytical Tools Li20 days Wed 10/17/18Tue 11/13/18 83


88  Final Analytical Tools Lis20 days Wed 11/14/18Tue 12/11/18 87


89 Draft Proposed Action 20 days Wed 2/6/19 Tue 3/5/19 86


90  Modeling and Analysis 60 days Wed 3/6/19 Tue 5/28/19 89,88


91  Modeling Appendicies 30 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 7/9/19 90


92  Draft Alternatives TM 40 days Wed 2/6/19 Tue 4/2/19 86


93  Final Alternatives TM 20 days Wed 4/3/19 Tue 4/30/19 92


94  Prepare & Publish NOI 10 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 6/11/19 90


95  Conduct Public Scoping30 days Wed 6/12/19 Tue 7/23/19 94


96  Admin Draft EIS 120 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 11/12/19


97  Impact Analysis 20 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 6/25/19 90,93


98  Peer review of Analysis 60 days Wed 6/26/19 Tue 9/17/19 97


99  Draft Cumulative Effect20 days Wed 6/26/19 Tue 7/23/19 97


100  Draft Mitigation Measu20 days Wed 6/26/19 Tue 7/23/19 97


101   Prepare document 40 days Wed 7/24/19 Tue 9/17/19 100,97,95


102  Reclamation Red Flag R10 days Wed 9/18/19 Tue 10/1/19 101


103  Incorporate Comments 10 days Wed 10/2/19 Tue 10/15/19 102


104  Cooperating Agency 

Review 

20 days Wed 

10/16/19


Tue 11/12/19 103,98


105  Public Draft EIS and Revie96 days Wed 11/13/19Wed 3/25/20


106  Prepare Public Draft EIS20 days Wed 11/13/19Tue 12/10/19 104


107  Reclamation Red Flag R10 days Wed 12/11/19Tue 12/24/19 106


108  Incorporate Comments 10 days Wed 12/25/19Tue 1/7/20 107


109  NOA Approval and Asst10 days Wed 1/8/20 Tue 1/21/20 108


1 10  Publish Draft EIS 1 day Wed 1/22/20 Wed 1/22/20 109


1 1 1  Public Hearings on Publ30 days Thu 1/23/20 Wed 3/4/20 110


1 1 2  Public Comment Period15 days Thu 3/5/20 Wed 3/25/20 111


1 1 3  Final EIS and ROD 202 days Thu 3/26/20 Fri 1/1/21


1 14  Respond to Comments 40 days Thu 3/26/20 Wed 5/20/20 112


1 1 5  Prepare Final EIS 20 days Thu 5/21/20 Wed 6/17/20 114


1 1 6  Reclamation Review 10 days Thu 6/18/20 Wed 7/1/20 115


1 17  Incorporate Comments 10 days Thu 7/2/20 Wed 7/15/20 116


1 18  NOA Approval and Asst10 days Thu 7/16/20 Wed 7/29/20 117


1 1 9  Publish Final EIS 1 day Thu 7/30/20 Thu 7/30/20 118


1 20  Wait 30 days 20 days Fri 7/31/20 Thu 8/27/20 119


1 21  Prepare Record of Decis20 days Fri 8/28/20 Thu 9/24/20 120


1 22  Sign Record of Decision1 day Fri 1/1/21 Fri 1/1/21 121,147


1 23 Endangered Species Act Com577 days Wed 10/17/18Thu 12/31/20


124 Admin Draft BA 295 days Wed 10/17/18Tue 12/3/19


125  Draft Introductory Sect 30 days Wed 10/17/18Tue 11/27/18 83


1 26  Draft Species Accounts 30 days Wed 11/28/18Tue 1/8/19 125


1 27  Effects Analysis 40 days Wed 5/29/19 Tue 7/23/19 90


1 28  Peer Review of Effects A60 days Wed 7/24/19 Tue 10/15/19 127


1 29  Prepare Admin Draft BA30 days Wed 7/24/19 Tue 9/3/19 127
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors


130  Reclamation and DWR 

Red Flag Review


5 days Wed 9/4/19 Tue 9/10/19 129


1 31  Incorporate Comments 10 days Wed 9/11/19 Tue 9/24/19 130


1 32 Agency Review 10 days Wed 9/25/19 Tue 10/8/19 131


1 33  Incorporate Comments 20 days Wed 10/9/19 Tue 11/5/19 132


1 34 DNFR Review 20 days Wed 11/6/19 Tue 12/3/19 133,128


1 35  Final BA 111 days Wed 12/4/19 Wed 5/6/20


1 36  Prepare Final BA 30 days Wed 12/4/19 Tue 1/14/20 134


1 37  Reclamation Red Flag R5 days Wed 1/15/20 Tue 1/21/20 136


1 38  Incorporate Comments 5 days Wed 1/22/20 Tue 1/28/20 137


1 39  Reclamation and DWR R20 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 2/25/20 138


140  Incorporate Comments 20 days Wed 2/26/20 Tue 3/24/20 139


141  Submit Final BA to NMF1 day Wed 3/25/20 Wed 3/25/20 140


142  USFWS and NMFS Suffic30 days Thu 3/26/20 Wed 5/6/20 141


143  Biological Opinions 171 days Thu 5/7/20 Thu 12/31/20


144  Draft BOs 90 days Thu 5/7/20 Wed 9/9/20 142


145  Review Process 40 days Thu 9/10/20 Wed 11/4/20 144


146  Revise BO Based on Com40 days Thu 11/5/20 Wed 12/30/20 145


147  Submit Final BO's to Re 1 day Thu 12/31/20 Thu 12/31/20 146
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